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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

OF THE STATE OF HAWAII

Tariffs Filed by Motor Carriers )

and Water Carriers. ) Order No.
)
ORDER
I. The following tariff filings will take effect or

effect upon operation of law:

Rate Notice No.

Western Motor Tariff Bureau, Inc.
4509-1B

4510-1B

4511-7B

4512-7B

4513-8-C

4514-4B

4515-11Aa

4516-14

4517-8-C

Date Filed

10-12-2005
10-12-2005
10-12-2005
10-12-2005
10-17-2005
10-19-2005
10-19-2005
10-19-2005
10-28-2005

*Effective upon thirty (30)-day statutory notice.

Motor Carriers

Rate Notice No.

Aiwohi Bros., Inc.

Arroyo, Manuel A.

Barr, Katherine,
dba Town and Country
Limousine Service

E Noa Corporation

Pomaika’i Transport Services,

Inc.

Date Filed

10-12-2005
10-14-2005

10-11-2005
10-26-2005
10-12-2005

*Effective upon thirty (30)-day statutory notice.

IT IS NOTED AND SO ORDERED.

22119

have taken

Effective
Date

11-12-2005*
01-01-2006
11-12-2005*
01-01-2006
11-17-2005%*
01-01-2006
01-01-2006
01-01-2006
11-28-2005

Effective
Date

11-14-2005
11-14-2005

11-11-2005%*
11-26-2005
11-14-2005



DONE at Honolulu, Hawaii NOV 10 2005

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF HAWATII

By%/%"“

Carlito P. Caliboso, Chairman

By (EXCUSED)

Wayne H. Kimura, Commissioner

By M %W

J7%£t E. Kawelo, Commissioner

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

[Ah ool fonee

Michael Azama
Commission Counsel

MC.11.2005.cs



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this date served a copy of the
foregoing QOxder No. 2 21 19 upon the following parties, by

causing a copy hereof to be mailed, postage prepaid, and properly
addressed to each such party.

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS
DIVISION OF CONSUMER ADVOCACY

P. O. Box 541

Honolulu, HI 96809

WESTERN MOTOR TARIFF BUREAU, INC.
P. O. Box 30268
Honolulu, HI 96820

ANGELIQUE AIWOHI
PRESIDENT

AIWOHI BROS., INC.
87-1036 Kahimo Road
Waianae, HI 96792

MANUEL A. ARROYO
44-216 Mikiloa Drive
Kaneohe, HI 96744

KATHERINE BARR, dba

TOWN & COUNTRY LIMOUSINE SERVICE
333 Waipalani

Haiku, HI 96708

LAURIE THOMPSON

E NOA CORPORATION

Pier 31, 791 N. Nimitz Highway
Honolulu, HI 96817

NAPELA T. GASPANG

PRESIDENT

POMAIKA’'I TRANSPORT SERVICES, INC.
P. 0. Box 2016

Aiea, HI 96701-2016

Siarnen S\Z\C]\M

Karen H#é%shi

DATED: NOV 10 2005



